U.S. ELECTION
. Americans will elect a new President and Congress on November 5. How closely are you following the U.S. Election?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE Unweighted (800) (480) (320) (394) (395) (190) (319) (291) (112) (243) (357)
(800) (480) (320) (383) (399) (276) (214) (311) (181) (251) (292)
FOLLOWING U. | Very closely Count 301 201 99 157 139 56 71 174 60 107 102
S. ELECTION 38% 42% 31% 41% 35% 21% 33% 56% 33% 43% 35%
Somewhat closely Count 321 186 136 163 149 119 90 112 80 88 125
40% 39% 42% 43% 37% 43% 42% 36% 44% 35% 43%
Not very closely Count 128 76 52 51 76 71 36 20 25 35 56
16% 16% 16% 13% 19% 26% 17% 6% 14% 14% 19%
Not closely at all Count 51 17 33 11 35 29 17 5 16 21 8
6% 4% 10% 3% 9% 10% 8% 2% 9% 8% 3%
Summary Closely 78% 81% 73% 84% 72% 64% 75% 92% 77% 78% 78%
Not closely 22% 19% 27% 16% 28% 36% 25% 8% 23% 22% 22%
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U.S. ELECTION
1. Americans will elect a new President and Congress on November 5. How closely are you following the U.S. Election?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC INDIGENOUS IMMIGRANT
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE Unweighted (800) (76) (308) (411) (209) (587) (634) (141) (122) (655) (79) (694) (88) (710)

(800) (370) (233) (192) (165) (631) (590) (183) (146) (639) (102) (674) (83) (715)
FOLLOWING | Very closely | Count 301 133 88 79 39 260 225 71 43 252 33 261 18 283
us. 38% 36% 38% 41% 24% 4% 38% 39% 29% 39% 32% 39% 22% 40%
ELECTION Somewhat | Count 321 151 93 75 68 251 242 64 77 238 48 262 33 286
closely 40% 41% 40% 39% 41% 40% 41% 35% 53% 37% 47% 39% 40% 40%
Not very Count 128 66 32 28 37 90 84 40 12 113 11 112 20 108
closely 16% 18% 14% 15% 23% 14% 14% 22% 8% 18% 11% 17% 24% 15%
Not closely | Count 51 20 20 9 21 30 39 8 13 36 11 39 12 38
atall 6% 6% 9% 5% 13% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 6% 14% 5%
Summary Closely 78% 77% 78% 81% 65% 81% 79% 74% 83% 77% 79% 78% 62% 80%
Not closely 22% 23% 22% 19% 35% 19% 21% 26% 17% 23% 21% 22% 38% 20%
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U.S. ELECTION
1. Americans will elect a new President and Congress on November 5. How closely are you following the U.S. Election?

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION
TOTAL NDP PC LB OTH NDP PC LB OTH CPC LB NDP OTH LB CPC NDP OTH
BASE Unweighted (800) (435) (176) 57) @7 (385) (197) (74) @B1) @71) (199) (210) (53) (292) (188) (168) (49)
(800) (386) (176) (62) (58) (284) (242) (64) (36) (327) (176) (174) (54) (253) (204) (143) (47)
FOLLOWING | Very closely | Count 301 154 59 26 24 127 99 35 1 106 84 69 18 121 76 55 17
us. 38% 40% 34% 42% 1% 45% 1% 55% 30% 32% 48% 40% 33% 48% 37% 38% 37%
ELECTION Somewhat | Count 321 152 78 28 14 107 109 18 16 141 60 81 20 90 90 57 16
closely 40% 39% 45% 45% 24% 38% 45% 28% 45% 43% 34% 47% 36% 36% 44% 40% 34%
Not very Count 128 60 30 7 11 37 28 9 6 61 25 15 16 33 30 23 5
closely 16% 16% 17% 12% 20% 13% 1% 14% 17% 19% 14% 8% 29% 13% 15% 16% 10%
Not closely | Count 51 20 9 1 9 13 5 2 3 19 7 9 1 9 8 8 9
atall 6% 5% 5% 2% 15% 4% 2% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 19%
Summary Closely 78% 79% 78% 86% 65% 82% 86% 83% 75% 75% 82% 87% 68% 83% 81% 78% 71%
Not closely 22% 21% 22% 14% 35% 18% 14% 17% 25% 25% 18% 13% 32% 17% 19% 22% 29%
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3. Who do you think will win the U.S. presidential election on November 5?

U.S. ELECTION
2. If you could vote in the upcoming U.S. election, which presidential and vice-presidential candidates would you vote for?

FOLLOWING U.S.
PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Closely Not closely
BASE (800) (480) (320) (383) (399) (276) (214) (311) (181) (251) (292) (622) (178)
VOTE FOR INU. | Democrats/ Harris & | Count 504 341 163 215 271 143 119 241 133 140 177 415 88
S. ELECTION Walz
63% 71% 51% 56% 68% 52% 56% 78% 73% 56% 61% 67% 50%
Republicans/ Trump | Count 172 83 89 118 54 59 63 50 24 68 73 147 24
& Vance 21% 17% 28% 31% 14% 21% 30% 16% 13% 27% 25% 24% 14%
Other Count 36 24 12 15 21 14 17 6 3 7 20 24 12
4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 89 33 56 35 53 60 15 14 22 36 22 35 54
1% 7% 18% 9% 13% 22% 7% 5% 12% 14% 7% 6% 30%
BASE: DECIDED (711) (447) (264) (347) (346) (215) (199) (297) (160) (214) (270) (587) (124)
VOTE FOR Harris 71% 76% 62% 62% 78% 66% 60% 81% 83% 65% 65% 71% 71%
Trump 24% 18% 34% 34% 16% 27% 32% 17% 15% 32% 27% 25% 19%
Other 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 9%
BASE (800) (480) (320) (383) (399) (276) (214) (311) (181) (251) (292) (622) (178)
THINK WILL Democrats/ Harris & | Count 348 235 113 146 190 106 72 170 94 106 121 282 65
WIN U.S. Walz 43% 49% 35% 38% 48% 39% 33% 55% 52% 42% 4% 45% 37%
ELECTION Republicans/ Trump | Count 220 120 100 139 80 83 78 58 49 68 95 172 47
& Vance 27% 25% 31% 36% 20% 30% 37% 19% 27% 27% 32% 28% 27%
(DK/NS) Count 233 125 108 98 129 86 64 83 38 77 76 167 65
29% 26% 34% 26% 32% 31% 30% 27% 21% 31% 26% 27% 37%
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U.S. ELECTION

2. If you could vote in the upcoming U.S. election, which presidential and vice-presidential candidates would you vote for?
3. Who do you think will win the U.S. presidential election on November 5?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC INDIGENOUS IMMIGRANT

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (370) (233) (192) (165) (631) (590) (183) (146) (639) (102) (674) (83) (715)

VOTE FOR IN U. | Democrats/ Harris & | Count 504 226 142 135 75 426 351 137 81 418 64 434 38 465
S. ELECTION Walz

63% 61% 61% 71% 46% 68% 59% 75% 55% 65% 62% 64% 47% 65%
Republicans/ Trump | Count 172 87 53 31 48 123 133 34 43 126 26 134 23 148
& Vance 21% 23% 23% 16% 29% 20% 23% 19% 30% 20% 25% 20% 28% 21%
Other Count 36 7 16 12 10 25 29 3 5 28 3 30 4 32
4% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
(DKINS) Count 89 51 21 14 31 57 77 9 17 67 10 76 17 69
1% 14% 9% 7% 19% 9% 13% 5% 1% 1% 10% 1% 21% 10%

BASE: DECIDED (711) (319) (211) (178) (134) (574) (513) (174) (129) (572) (92) (598) (65) (646)
VOTE FOR Harris 71% 71% 67% 76% 56% 74% 68% 79% 62% 73% 69% 73% 59% 72%
Trump 24% 27% 25% 17% 36% 21% 26% 19% 34% 22% 28% 22% 36% 23%
Other 5% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%

BASE (800) (370) (233) (192) (165) (631) (590) (183) (146) (639) (102) (674) (83) (715)
THINK WILL Democrats/ Harris & | Count 348 164 106 78 54 294 251 85 68 276 52 293 30 318
WIN U.S. Walz 43% 44% 46% 4% 33% 47% 43% 46% 46% 43% 50% 44% 36% 44%
ELECTION Republicans/ Trump | Count 220 102 70 45 69 148 165 49 50 164 30 177 30 190
& Vance 27% 28% 30% 24% 42% 23% 28% 27% 35% 26% 29% 26% 36% 27%
(DKINS) Count 233 104 57 68 42 189 174 49 28 199 21 204 23 207
29% 28% 24% 36% 25% 30% 29% 27% 19% 31% 21% 30% 28% 29%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - October 2024 Panel Survey

Page 5



U.S. ELECTION

2. If you could vote in the uf us. which presi ial and vice-presidential candidates would you vote for?
3. Who do you think will win the U.S. presi ial election on 5?
PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTIO
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH NDP PC LIB OTH CPC LIB NDP OTH LIB CPC NDP OTH

BASE (800) (386) (176) (62) (58) (284) (242) (64) (36) (327) (176) (174) (54) (253) (204) (143) (47)

VOTE FORIN U. | Democrats/ Harris & | Count 504 311 60 55 8 262 83 56 11 114 160 158 28 228 58 120 10
S. ELECTION Walz

63% 81% 34% 89% 14% 92% 34% 87% 31% 35% 91% 91% 51% 90% 28% 84% 21%
Republicans/ Trump | Count 172 27 95 2 34 9 118 2 12 145 6 1 15 14 102 2 21
& Vance 21% 7% 54% 4% 59% 3% 49% 3% 34% 44% 3% 1% 27% 6% 50% 2% 44%
Other Count 36 17 7 2 6 9 10 2 11 16 1 14 4 2 9 13 7
4% 4% 4% 3% 10% 3% 4% 2% 30% 5% 1% 8% 8% 1% 5% 9% 15%
(DK/NS) Count 89 31 14 3 9 5 30 5 2 52 9 1 8 9 34 7 10
1% 8% 8% 4% 16% 2% 13% 8% 5% 16% 5% 1% 14% 4% 17% 5% 21%

BASE: DECIDED (711) (356) (162) (60) (48) (279) (211) (59) (34) (275) (167) (172) (47) (244) (170) (135) (37)
VOTE FOR Harris 71% 88% 37% 93% 17% 94% 39% 94% 33% 1% 96% 92% 60% 93% 34% 89% 26%
Trump 24% 8% 58% 4% 1% 3% 56% 3% 36% 53% 3% 1% 31% 6% 60% 2% 55%
Other 5% 5% 5% 3% 12% 3% 5% 3% 32% 6% 1% 8% 9% 1% 6% 10% 19%

BASE (800) (386) (176) (62) (58) (284) (242) (64) (36) (327) (176) (174) (54) (253) (204) (143) (47)
THINK WILL Democrats/ Harris & | Count 348 223 44 38 5 174 46 4 14 80 117 105 21 147 44 79 14
WIN U.S. Walz 43% 58% 25% 61% 9% 61% 19% 64% 40% 25% 67% 60% 39% 58% 21% 56% 30%
ELECTION Republicans/ Trump | Count 220 61 89 15 35 32 126 8 8 168 12 17 10 37 105 17 19
& Vance 27% 16% 51% 24% 61% 1% 52% 12% 23% 51% 7% 10% 17% 14% 51% 12% 40%
(DK/NS) Count 233 103 43 9 17 79 69 16 13 79 47 52 23 69 55 46 14
29% 27% 25% 15% 30% 28% 28% 24% 37% 24% 26% 30% 43% 27% 27% 32% 30%
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U.S. ELECTION
4. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME SUPPORT
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Harris Trump
BASE (800) (480) (320) (383) (399) (276) (214) (311) (181) (251) (292) (504) (172)
If Donald Trump is | Strongly Count 414 284 130 162 233 110 102 202 103 120 143 382 8
re-elected agree
president, |t WI" 52°/o 59°/o 41 °/o 42°/o 58°/o 40°/o 48°/o 65°/o 57°/o 48°/o 49°/o 76°/o 5°/o
:Z‘éitilge;%ect on | Somewhat | Count 168 93 75 81 87 79 39 50 46 48 59 99 10
Canada agree 21% 19% 23% 21% 22% 29% 18% 16% 26% 19% 20% 20% 6%
Somewhat | Count 122 72 50 76 46 45 35 42 21 34 58 21 73
disagree 15% 15% 16% 20% 12% 16% 16% 13% 11% 13% 20% 4% 42%
Strongly Count 97 31 65 64 32 42 37 18 11 49 33 2 81
disagree 12% 7% 20% 17% 8% 15% 17% 6% 6% 20% 1% 0% 47%
If Donald Trumpis | Strongly Count 152 99 53 50 85 45 32 74 45 51 44 140 5
re-elected agree 19% 21% 16% 13% 21% 16% 15% 24% 25% 20% 15% 28% 3%
president, 'I“a”>|’| Somewhat | Count 285 174 111 128 156 83 68 134 58 85 100 216 17
o e fopa | 2dree 36% 36% 35% 33% 39% 30% 32% 43% 32% 34% 34% 43% 10%
and Canada to Somewhat | Count 220 142 79 113 107 93 68 59 56 71 78 133 59
seek asylum disagree 28% 29% 25% 29% 27% 34% 32% 19% 31% 28% 27% 26% 34%
Strongly Count 144 66 78 93 51 55 45 43 22 44 70 15 90
disagree 18% 14% 24% 24% 13% 20% 21% 14% 12% 17% 24% 3% 53%
| have cancelled or | Strongly Count 165 107 58 62 87 4 39 85 60 52 4 147 9
decided against agree 21% 22% 18% 16% 22% 15% 18% 27% 33% 21% 14% 29% 5%
‘SKS'“Q ﬁg”p to }h? Somewhat | Count 131 84 47 62 68 39 M 51 46 28 48 102 8
months because | 29ree 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 26% 11% 17% 20% 4%
of the political Somewhat | Count 180 93 87 80 99 71 37 72 40 55 69 115 27
climate there disagree 22% 19% 27% 21% 25% 26% 17% 23% 22% 22% 23% 23% 16%
Strongly Count 324 196 128 179 145 125 97 103 35 116 134 140 128
disagree 41% 41% 40% 47% 36% 45% 45% 33% 20% 46% 46% 28% 74%
If Kamala Harris is | Strongly Count 113 52 61 71 42 37 36 39 16 47 44 18 89
elected president, | agree 14% 1% 19% 18% 1% 14% 17% 13% 9% 19% 15% 3% 52%
'rt];’;"a'dm"gffe very  [Somewnat | Count 139 55 83 76 62 62 M 36 32 53 44 20 46
Canada agree 17% 12% 26% 20% 16% 23% 19% 1% 18% 21% 15% 4% 27%
Somewhat | Count 270 180 90 131 134 102 65 103 65 75 104 199 35
disagree 34% 37% 28% 34% 34% 37% 30% 33% 36% 30% 35% 40% 20%
Strongly Count 279 193 86 106 160 74 72 133 69 76 101 267 2
disagree 35% 40% 27% 28% 40% 27% 34% 43% 38% 30% 34% 53% 1%
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U.S. ELECTION
4. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC INDIGENOUS IMMIGRANT
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (370) (233) (192) (165) (631) (590) (183) (146) (639) (102) (674) (83) (715)
If Donald Trumpis | Strongly Count 414 175 127 110 57 355 293 104 69 341 49 357 33 379
re-elected agree
president, it wil 52% 47% 55% 57% 34% 56% 50% 57% 47% 53% 48% 53% 40% 53%
EZSZt{“VZleYfem on | Somewhat [ Gount 168 79 46 42 37 131 122 41 21 144 16 149 21 147
Canada agree 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 21% 21% 22% 14% 22% 16% 22% 25% 21%
Somewhat | Count 122 63 32 25 43 76 95 22 33 84 21 89 9 111
disagree 15% 17% 14% 13% 26% 12% 16% 12% 22% 13% 21% 13% 1% 16%
Strongly Count 97 53 27 15 28 69 80 16 23 71 16 79 19 78
disagree 12% 14% 12% 8% 17% 1% 14% 8% 16% 1% 15% 12% 23% 1%
If Donald Trumpis | Strongly Count 152 74 44 32 23 127 101 49 31 119 26 124 11 140
re-elected agree 19% 20% 19% 17% 14% 20% 17% 27% 21% 19% 26% 18% 14% 20%
president, many Somewhat | Count 285 108 96 80 61 222 220 51 41 239 24 255 33 251
more people Will | agree 36% 29% 41% 429 37% 35% 37% 28% 28% 37% 24% 38% 41% 35%
come to Manitoba 2 ° 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
and Canada to Somewhat | Count 220 113 55 50 42 176 149 65 42 172 27 179 16 202
seek asylum disagree 28% 31% 24% 26% 25% 28% 25% 35% 29% 27% 26% 27% 20% 28%
Strongly Count 144 75 38 30 38 105 119 18 31 110 25 116 21 121
disagree 18% 20% 17% 15% 23% 17% 20% 10% 21% 17% 24% 17% 26% 17%
I have cancelled | Strongly Count 165 81 43 39 24 141 108 54 24 140 21 142 10 155
or decided against | agree 21% 22% 19% 20% 15% 22% 18% 30% 16% 22% 20% 21% 12% 22%
E"g”?nﬁggpnz’xzhsfx Somewhat | Count 131 54 38 37 16 113 86 37 25 103 18 108 13 118
months because  |29€€ 16% 15% 16% 19% 10% 18% 15% 20% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17%
of the political Somewhat | Count 180 81 48 49 47 130 141 34 40 134 28 140 18 160
climate there disagree 22% 22% 21% 25% 28% 21% 24% 19% 28% 21% 27% 21% 22% 22%
Strongly Count 324 153 103 67 78 246 254 58 56 262 36 283 42 282
disagree 41% 41% 44% 35% 47% 39% 43% 32% 39% 41% 35% 42% 51% 39%
If Kamala Harris is | Strongly Count 113 62 32 15 27 84 91 19 19 90 9 98 9 103
elected president, | agree 14% 17% 14% 8% 17% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 9% 15% 1% 14%
itwil have a very  Fgormenar | Count 139 70 39 29 46 93 103 31 26 110 18 116 23 115
negative effecton | ;o0 S o S S o o o S S o o o S S
Canada 17% 19% 17% 15% 28% 15% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 28% 16%
Somewhat | Count 270 136 71 61 40 227 190 63 66 197 46 212 28 240
disagree 34% 37% 31% 32% 24% 36% 32% 35% 45% 31% 45% 31% 34% 34%
Strongly Count 279 102 90 86 52 226 205 69 35 242 29 249 22 257
disagree 35% 28% 39% 45% 32% 36% 35% 38% 24% 38% 28% 37% 27% 36%
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U.S. ELECTION
4. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTIO
TOTAL NDP PC LB OTH NDP PC LB OTH CcPC LIB NDP OTH LB CcPC NDP OTH
BASE (800) (386) (176) (62) (58) (284) (242) (64) (36) (327) (176) (174) (54) (253) (204) (143) (47)
If Donald Trumpis | Strongly Count 414 259 49 39 10 218 62 44 18 72 131 143 29 183 42 110 13
re-elected agree
president, it will 52% 67% 28% 63% 18% 77% 26% 69% 529% 22% 75% 82% 54% 72% 21% 77% 27%
:géztﬁl ;eer %em on | Somewhat | Count 168 79 33 13 1 46 63 8 4 94 31 21 11 40 56 22 3
Canada agree 21% 20% 19% 21% 2% 16% 26% 13% 1% 29% 17% 12% 20% 16% 27% 15% 7%
Somewhat | Count 122 41 43 8 16 15 55 9 9 77 9 9 8 21 52 9 9
disagree 15% 1% 25% 12% 28% 5% 23% 13% 26% 24% 5% 5% 15% 8% 25% 7% 20%
Strongly Count 97 7 50 2 30 6 62 3 4 84 5 1 6 9 55 1 22
disagree 12% 2% 29% 3% 52% 2% 26% 4% 1% 26% 3% 1% 12% 3% 27% 1% 46%
If Donald Trump is | Strongly Count 152 96 16 16 0 86 17 19 1 25 38 66 4 69 17 35 2
re-elected agree 19% 25% 9% 26% 1% 30% 7% 30% 3% 8% 22% 38% 7% 27% 8% 25% 4%
president, T‘an}l’l Somewhat | Count 285 155 48 27 11 108 78 27 18 82 77 69 26 94 61 67 11
o e itoba | 29ree 36% 40% 27% 43% 20% 38% 32% 42% 50% 25% 44% 40% 48% 37% 30% 7% 23%
and Canada to Somewhat | Count 220 106 61 18 7 78 73 15 10 118 48 35 14 69 61 35 12
seek asylum disagree 28% 27% 35% 29% 12% 27% 30% 23% 28% 36% 27% 20% 27% 27% 30% 25% 25%
Strongly Count 144 30 50 1 39 13 74 4 7 102 12 4 10 21 65 5 22
disagree 18% 8% 29% 2% 67% 5% 31% 6% 19% 31% 7% 3% 18% 8% 32% 4% 47%
| have cancelled Strongly Count 165 111 18 16 4 100 19 22 5 32 57 50 15 80 16 40 5
or decided against | agree 21% 29% 10% 26% 6% 35% 8% 34% 15% 10% 33% 29% 28% 32% 8% 28% 10%
ﬁ‘ks'”gnﬁr:”pnw :“‘? Somewhat | Count 131 86 10 22 6 71 22 15 7 23 44 47 6 76 8 34 4
e s | agree 16% 22% 6% 35% 1% 25% 9% 23% 19% 7% 25% 27% 10% 30% 4% 24% 8%
of the political Somewhat | Count 180 83 44 8 12 53 41 18 11 77 33 37 24 37 46 33 16
climate there disagree 22% 21% 25% 14% 21% 19% 17% 27% 31% 24% 19% 21% 44% 15% 22% 23% 35%
Strongly Count 324 107 104 15 36 61 159 10 12 195 42 40 10 59 135 36 22
disagree % 28% 59% 25% 62% 21% 66% 16% 35% 60% 24% 23% 18% 23% 66% 26% 48%
If Kamala Harris is | Strongly Count 113 21 44 14 25 7 80 7 8 86 2 4 13 23 66 1 17
elected president, | agree 14% 5% 25% 22% 43% 2% 33% 12% 22% 26% 1% 2% 23% 9% 32% 1% 36%
:g“g'gtfl‘fngfe‘éfgyn Somewhat | Count 139 41 46 4 13 13 72 6 7 99 9 8 10 13 66 12 15
Canada agree 17% 1% 26% 7% 23% 5% 30% 9% 18% 30% 5% 5% 18% 5% 32% 9% 33%
Somewhat | Count 270 143 56 18 15 113 51 13 16 104 57 68 23 69 47 62 9
disagree 34% 37% 32% 29% 25% 40% 21% 21% 44% 32% 32% 39% 43% 27% 23% 44% 18%
Strongly Count 279 181 31 26 5 151 38 38 5 38 107 94 9 147 26 67 6
disagree 35% 47% 18% 4% 9% 53% 16% 59% 15% 12% 61% 54% 17% 58% 13% 47% 13%
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4. How much do you agree with each of the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE

U.S. ELECTION

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME SUPPORT
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Harris Trump

BASE (800) (480) (320) (383) (399) (276) (214) (311) (181) (251) (292) (504) (172)
If Donald Trump is re-elected president, it will have a very Agree 73% 78% 64% 63% 80% 69% 66% 81% 82% 67% 69% 95% 11%
negative effect on Canada Disagree o N

27% 22% 36% 37% 20% 31% 34% 19% 18% 33% 31% 5% 89%
If Donald Trump is re-elected president, many more people | Agree 55% 57% 51% 46% 61% 46% 47% 67% 57% 54% 50% 71% 13%
will come to Manitoba and Canada to seek asylum Disagree 45% 43% 49% 54% 39% 54% 53% 33% 43% 46% 50% 29% 87%
| have cancelled or decided against taking a trip to the U.S. | Agree 37% 40% 33% 32% 39% 29% 38% 44% 59% 32% 31% 49% 10%
in the next six months because of the political climate there | Disagree 63% 60% 67% 68% 61% 71% 62% 56% 41% 68% 69% 51% 90%
If Kamala Harris is elected president, it will have a very Agree 31% 22% 45% 38% 26% 36% 36% 24% 27% 40% 30% 7% 78%
negative effect on Canada Disagree 69% 78% 55% 62% 74% 64% 64% 76% 73% 60% 70% 93% 22%
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U.S. ELECTION
4. How much do you agree with each of the following statements?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC INDIGENOUS IMMIGRANT
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (370) (233) (192) (165) (631) (590) (183) (146) (639) (102) (674) (83) (715)
If Donald Trump is re-elected president, it will have a very Agree 73% 69% 74% 79% 57% 77% 70% 79% 62% 76% 64% 75% 66% 74%
negative effect on Canada i
9 Disagree 27% 31% 26% 21% 43% 23% 30% 21% 38% 24% 36% 25% 34% 26%
If Donald Trump is re-elected president, many more people | Agree 55% 49% 60% 58% 51% 55% 54% 55% 50% 56% 49% 56% 54% 55%
will come to Manitoba and Canada to seek asylum Disagree 45% 51% 40% 42% 49% 45% 46% 45% 50% 44% 51% 44% 46% 45%
I have cancelled or decided against taking a trip to the U.S. | Agree 37% 37% 35% 39% 24% 40% 33% 50% 33% 38% 37% 37% 27% 38%
in the next six months because of the political climate there | Disagree 63% 63% 65% 61% 76% 60% 67% 50% 67% 62% 63% 63% 73% 62%
If Kamala Harris is elected president, it will have a very Agree 31% 36% 31% 23% 44% 28% 33% 28% 31% 31% 27% 32% 39% 31%
negative effect on Canada Disagree 69% 64% 69% 77% 56% 72% 67% 2% 69% 69% 73% 68% 61% 69%
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U.S. ELECTION
4. How much do you agree with each of the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH NDP PC LIB OTH CPC LIB NDP OTH LIB CPC NDP OTH

BASE (800) (386) (176) (62) (58) (284) (242) (64) (36) (327) (176) (174) (54) (253) (204) (143) (47)
If Donald Trump is re-elected president, it will have a very | Agree 73% 87% 47% 84% 20% 93% 52% 82% 62% 51% 92% 94% 74% 88% 48% 92% 34%
negative effect on Canada Disagree

27% 13% 53% 16% 80% 7% 48% 18% 38% 49% 8% 6% 26% 12% 52% 8% 66%
If Donald Trump is re-elected president, many more Agree 55% 65% 37% 69% 20% 68% 39% 1% 53% 33% 66% 78% 55% 64% 38% 72% 28%
people will come to Manitoba and Canada to seek asylum [ Disagree 45% 35% 63% 31% 80% 32% 61% 29% 47% 67% 34% 22% 45% 36% 62% 28% 72%
I have cancelled or decided against taking a trip to the U. Agree 37% 51% 16% 62% 17% 60% 17% 57% 34% 17% 57% 56% 38% 62% 11% 52% 17%
S. in the next six months because of the political climate [ Disagree 63% 49% 84% 38% 83% 40% 83% 43% 66% 83% 43% 44% 62% 38% 89% 48% 83%
If Kamala Harris is elected president, it will have a very Agree 31% 16% 51% 29% 66% 7% 63% 21% 41% 57% 7% 7% 4% 14% 64% 9% 69%
negative effect on Canada Disagree 69% 84% 49% 71% 34% 93% 37% 79% 59% 43% 93% 93% 59% 86% 36% 91% 31%
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